Bids Due: Monday, July 17, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. HRC Job #20220395

**Z Contractors, Inc.** 50500 Design Lane Shelby Township, MI 48315 Phone: (586) 625-8899 Pullman SST, Inc. 280 W Jefferson Avenue Trenton, MI 48183 Phone: (734) 282-7760

	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1.	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	Lsum	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00
2.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lsum	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3.	Property Protection Fence (as Needed)	300	Lft	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
4.	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	Lsum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
5.	Basin Cleaning Item 1	1	Lsum	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00
6.	Pressure Injection of Non-Weeping Cracks Repair Type 2A	60	Lft	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
7.	Pressure Injection of Weeping Cracks Repair Type 2B	20	Lft	\$91.00	\$1,820.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
8.	Horizontal Joint Repairs Type 3	400	Lft	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
9.	Sawcut Form and Pour Repair Type 4	2	Cyd	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$31,750.00	\$63,500.00
10.	Concrete Surface Repair Type 5B	5	Sft	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
11.	Concrete Surface Repair Type 5C	5	Sft	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
12.	Base Slab Repair Type 6	1	Sft	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
13.	Urethane Resin for Injection	5	Gal	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
14.	Concrete Coating, Interior, Repair Type 7	6,200	Sft	\$6.50	\$40,300.00	\$42.00	\$260,400.00
15.	Post Repair Type 8	200	Lft	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
16.	Clearing Type 9	100	Lft	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
17.	Embankment Stabilization Type 10	125	Cyd	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$240.00	\$30,000.00
18.	Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	Lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00
19.	Contingency Plan Rework	1	Lsum	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20.	Overflow Pipe Replacement	1	Lsum	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$66,750.00	\$66,750.00
21.	Tree Protection, Special	1	Lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
22.	Site Restoration	1	Lsum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
23.	Observation Crew Days	20	Day	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00
						·	

TOTAL BID AMOUNT \$518,501.00 \$769,500.00

ENGINEER: Fatemeh Alighalehbabakhani, P.E. Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

